
                           Essex Human Services Funding
                           FY24 Scoring Results

RANK APPLICANT PROGRAM

APPLICANT 

REQUEST

 Committee 

Recommended 

1 Aunt Dot's  $20,000.00 $20,000.00

2 Voices for Inclusion in Essex and Westford (VIEW) $5,000.00 $4,902.87

3 Essex C.H.I.P.S. $20,000.00 $12,624.40

4 Spectrum Youth and Family Services $20,000.00 $12,186.17

5 Chittenden Community Action $2,500.00 $2,185.33

6 Howard Center $6,500.00 $0.00

7 Partners In Adventure $7,000.00 $6,814.49

8 Jericho Underhill Ecumenical Ministry ‐ Essex Food Shelf $6,000.00 $5,623.13

9 Lund $5,000.00 $4,557.41

10 Vermont Adult Learning $3,000.00 $2,650.69

11 Vermont Works for Women  $6,000.00 $5,219.21

12 Champlain Housing Trust ‐ Susan's Pantry $13,500.00 $1,560.12

13 HomeShare Vermont $5,000.00 $4,590.63

13 Committee on Temporary Shelter COTS $10,000.00 $8,583.92

15 Prevent Child Abuse ‐ Nurturing Parenting Programs $1,000.00 $968.74

16 Vermont  Foundation for Recovery $15,000.00 $13,003.29

16 Age Well $15,000.00 $12,304.60

18 Child Care Resource $20,000.00 $0.00

19 ReSOURCE ‐ Workforce Development  $2,000.00 $1,789.78

20 Joint Urban Ministry Project (JUMP) $2,500.00 $1,974.74

21 Steps to End Domestic Violence $15,000.00 $11,683.55

22 Rotary Club Charities of Essex Vermont $2,000.00 $1,694.10

22 Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center ‐ Floating Classrooms $8,000.00 $6,074.21

24 UVM Health Network Home Health & Hospice ‐ Adult Home Health $18,175.00 $13,020.62

$228,175.00 $154,012.00

Scoring components were weighted to provide a higher score to applicants providing a benefit to Essex residents and those 
organizations that demonstrated a need for funding to support services and benefits to the Essex community. Other scoring 
criteria included whether the amount requested was reasonable.


